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VESTAMID® Care ML16

Polyamide 12
Evonik Industries AG

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

VESTAMID®Care ML grades cover a range of polyamide 12 resins of different viscosity for processing via extrusion or injection molding. The
VESTAMID®Care ML product range consists of unstabilized base resins as well as stabilized or reinforced compounds.

VESTAMID® Care ML resins are characterized by several outstanding properties, such as high impact & notched impact resistance, dimensional
stability, good sliding properties, high abrasion resistance and resistance against chemicals.

Unfilled VESTAMID® Care ML grades are for example the materials of choice for catheters and tubings, where VESTAMID® Care ML materials meet
even highest challenges in applications such as angioplasty balloon catheters.

Typical areas of application for reinforced VESTAMID® Care ML grades include housing-parts, monitoring and imaging devices and durable medical
equipment. Due to their low water uptake, filled VESTAMID® Care ML grades even resist steam autoclaving for more than 500 cycles. The advantages
at aglance:

High impact resistance

High dimensional stability

High chemical resistance

Low sliding friction

High toughness

High abrasion resistance

Easy processability & colorability

asHas NHdopmaLms

XapakTepuctukum BuocoBmecTMBIi
Xopoluas CTONKOCTb K UICTUPaHUIO
Xopoluas xummnyeckas CTOMKOCTb
Xopoluas UBETHOCTb
Xopoluas cTabunbHOCTb PasMepoB
Xopoluas yaaponpo4yHoCTb
XopoLuas TEXHONOMMYHOCTb
Xopoluas NpoYHOCTb

Hwnskoe TpeHne

VMcnonbayeTtcsa MepuumHckne ycTponcTaa

MepnumHckne/mMeguUMHCKNE NPUNOXKEHNS!

Tpybka
PeliTuHr areHTcTBa 1ISO 10993

USP 88

USP knacc VI
MeTop 06paboTkm OKeTpy3us

JlnTbe nop AaBneHnem
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dusunyeckun

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

MnoTHocTk (23°C)

®dopmoBoyHas ycagka
Across Flow : 2.00 mm
Flow : 2.00 mm

MornolleHne Boapl
Saturation, 23°C
Equilibrium, 23°C, 50% RH

Homep BaskocTun

1.02

1.1

0.95

1.5

0.70

120

g/cm?

%

%

%
%

cmd/g

ISO 1183

ISO 294-4

ISO 62

ISO 307

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

Mogynb pacTs>xeHus

Tensile Stress (Yield, 23°C)

PacTtaxunmoe Hanpsi>keHue (Yield, 23°C)

HomMuHanbHoe pacTsixeHve npu paspbise

(23°C)

1400

45.0

5.0

> 50

MPa
MPa

%

%

ISO 527-2
ISO 527-2/50

ISO 527-2/50

ISO 527-2/50

Bo3apeuicTBue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

YpapHas npo4yHOCTb
-30°C, Complete Break

23°C, Complete Break

Charpy Unnotched Impact Strength

-30°C

23°C

5.0

5.0

No Break

No Break

kd/m?

kd/m?

ISO 179/1eA

ISO 179/1eU

TennoBou

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

Heat Deflection Temperature
0.45 MPa, Unannealed

1.8 MPa, Unannealed

Bukat Temnepatypa pasmsiryeHus

Temnepatypa nnaeneHusi (DSC) !

CLTE-NoTok (23 to 55°C)

110

50.0

170

140

178

1.5E-4

°C

°C

°C
°C
°C

cm/cm/°C

ISO 75-2/B

ISO 75-2/A

ISO 306/A
ISO 306/B
ISO 11357

ISO 11359-2

BocnnameHsiemocTb HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue MeTop ucnbiTaHus
OrHecTONKOCTb UL 94
1.60 mm HB
3.20 mm HB
NOTE
1. 2nd Heating

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIﬂ Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLUMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKomn

POpI/I.D,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinileHbl. nO)KaJ'IyI;ICTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kaknx-nméo HapyLIJeHVII;I.
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CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat
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